
 Addition

 Addition

G24700
G24819
G24869
G24978

G25145

G24882
G25072
G25073

G24822
G24823
G24824
G25045
G25053
G25054
G25055
G25242

G25037

G24859
G24860

G24910
G25074

G24703
G24759

West Cameron Area
Vermilion Area
South Marsh Island Area
South Timbalier Area, South 

Green Canyon

Eugene Island Area
Ewing Bank
Ewing Bank

Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
Mobile
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Walker Ridge

Main Pass Area, South and East 

Vermilion Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area, South Addition

Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Ewing Bank

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area, South Addition

   22
   11
   67

  213

  408

   37
  746
  790

   45
   46
   55

  947
  205
  248
  249
  273

  297

  341
  342

  275
  830

   30
  478

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

561 Leases - Sale 185

133

133
0

Leases Phase1 - Approved
Leases Phase2 - Approved
Total Leases Approved

133 Approved Leases
428 Leases Remaining

-

As of March 31, 2003

Union Oil Company of California

Hunt Oil Company

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Apache Corporation

Hunt Petroleum (AEC), Inc.

Pogo Producing Company

El Paso Production Company

00003

00064

00078

00105

00222

00231

00236

LEASE SALE 185 CGOM STATISTICS

The following leases were awarded today, March 31, 2003, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 185.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS
U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region



 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G24821
G24832
G24862
G24979

G24999
G25000
G25010

G24711
G24798
G24887
G25100
G25101
G25105

G25211

G24943
G24996
G25038

G25079

G24796
G24797
G25229

G25033

G25008

G24728
G24729
G24788
G24806
G24911

G24701
G24781
G25039

G25071

G24851

Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
South Marsh Island Area
South Timbalier Area, South 

West Delta Area
West Delta Area
West Delta Area, South Addition

West Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
Eugene Island Area
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Atwater Valley

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Grand Isle Area, South Addition
Main Pass Area, South and East 

Ewing Bank

East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
Atwater Valley

Main Pass Area, South and East 

West Delta Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition
West Cameron Area, West Addition
East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area, South Addition
Main Pass Area, South and East 

Ewing Bank

Vermilion Area, South Addition

   37
  132
    2

  214

   19
   20

  115

  129
   99
   66

  641
  685
  824

   12

  272
   99

  302

  939

   92
   97

  303

  185

   64

  156
  157
   29

  255
  278

   23
  621
  308

  394

  257

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

W & T Offshore, Inc.

RIMCO Production Company, Inc.

Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

Newfield Exploration Company

Petsec Energy Inc.

Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

00276

00282

00689

00730

00981

01284

01298

01355

01364

01586

01704



 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G24799
G24807
G24826
G24833
G24867
G24868

G25040

G24854
G24855
G24890
G24901

G24852
G24870

G24872

G25091
G25118

G24963
G24992

G24762
G24763
G24773
G24774
G24780
G24990

G25056
G25057
G25058
G25146
G25147

G25050
G25106

G24955

G24921
G24925
G24926
G24928
G24952

East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
South Marsh Island Area
South Marsh Island Area

Main Pass Area, South and East 

Vermilion Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition
South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon

South Timbalier Area
Grand Isle Area

West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
South Timbalier Area, South 

Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Viosca Knoll
Mississippi Canyon

South Timbalier Area

Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area
South Timbalier Area

  100
  269
   62

  133
   54
   55

  316

  293
  303
   86

  141

  270
   87

  102

  444
  137

  125
   49

  524
  525
  578
  579
  619
  320

  257
  258
  301
  417
  418

  157
  892

   46

   95
  116
  120
  136
   22

Stone Energy Corporation

The William G. Helis Company, L.L.C.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Noble Energy, Inc.

Energy Partners, Ltd.

Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd.

01834

01978

02058

02169

02219

02237

02266

02268



 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G24953
G24959
G24961
G24975
G24976
G24977
G25006

G25122
G25198
G25212

G24707
G24730
G25031

G25032

G25035

G25036

G24912
G24982

G25124

G24877

G24709
G24715
G24760
G24761
G24770
G24771
G24917
G24918

G24789
G24993
G25001
G25002
G25003

G24708

G25052

South Timbalier Area
South Timbalier Area
South Timbalier Area
South Pelto Area
South Pelto Area
South Pelto Area
West Delta Area

Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Atwater Valley

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area, West Addition
Main Pass Area, South and East 

Main Pass Area, South and East 

Main Pass Area, South and East 

Main Pass Area, South and East 

Eugene Island Area, South Addition
South Timbalier Area, South 

Green Canyon

South Marsh Island Area, South 

West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area

East Cameron Area
Grand Isle Area
West Delta Area
West Delta Area
West Delta Area

West Cameron Area

Viosca Knoll

   28
   74
   86
   14
   19
   21
   56

  153
  762
   14

   68
  295
  179

  183

  213

  266

  315
  249

  180

  153

   82
  169
  489
  495
  573
  574
   74
   75

   30
   51
   21
   22
   37

   79

  167

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Virgin Offshore U.S.A., Inc.

Gryphon Exploration Company

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Westport Resources Corporation

Contango Offshore Exploration LLC

02277

02349

02421

02427

02466

02481

02525

02643



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 16, 2003

G25044
G25047

G25158
G25159
G25160

Mobile
Viosca Knoll

Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

  944
   20

  501
  502
  503

Chanex, LLC

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

02646

02647


